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Date: 7/7/72
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
-~ {Type in plaintext or code)
Via __TELETYPE IMMEDIATE
{Priori*)
TO: SAC, KANSAS CITY (139-124)

FROM: SAC, WFO (139-166) (P) r
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; ET AL; BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC
NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, WASHINGTON, D.C., JUNE SEVENTEEN

SEVENTY-TWO, IOC, OO:WFO.
RE NEW HAVEN TELETYPE, JUNE TWENTY-NINE LAST TO WFO.
FOR INFORMATION OF KANSAS CITY, AMONG ITEMS TURNED OVER BY ;
. 7 , e »é
"ITTE HOUSE PEPSOINEL, REPORTEDLY THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF EVERSTTE
HOWARD HUNT, WAS A TWENTY-FIVE CALIBER COLT AUTOMATIC, SERIAL
NUMBER THREE TWO ONE DASH EIGHT ZERO THREE. |
INVESTIGATION AT NEW HAVEN nmnnmmm “THIS mpou SHIPPED',‘_‘%;‘_%__ 13
BY com‘ ON NOVEMBER SEVENTEEN, mmw-'rwo TO WYATT WAREHOUSE
MANUFACTURING COMPANY, ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI. %
KANSAS CITY ATTEMPT TO TRACE WEAPON THROUGH WYATT HARE}{OUSE
MANUFACTURING COMPANY, ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI. , 347 —/éL 515" .
ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED Sty
EERFIN IS, UNCLASSIFIED - S
DATE___ BYSP4Ifmlfms o e Y
AJL:vdm o Folmcea e
| ) l:‘,_* IR ‘ ]
- i ////(7 5"57 B
Approved: . _ e Sent - © M er M d

. e Specml Agent in Charde

____% _%U.S Governthent Printing Office: 1972 — 455.574
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copres of available records.

record is requesied.
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‘; TO  f sAC, WFO (139-166) DATE: 7/1/72
3

0 FROM SA EﬁpNK A. Lo TURCO

* JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.,
ET AL .
BURGLARY
PDemocratic National
Committee Headquarters,
Washington, D. C. (WDC),

- 6/17/72
I0C; MIDEM-MIREP
(00:WFO)

on 7/1/72, SA JOHN C. GORDON, Standby Officer,
General Investigation Division, FBI headquarters, tele-

phonically advised writer of the following 1nformation
“he received from the Minneapolis Office: - - fryx

....... ‘o
Qo \pnlﬂu. : {f ’//,u_
1 - KENNETH DAHLBERG received a telephone all at

9:40 a.m, on 6/23/72, WLC telephone #202-333-8281; LAHLBERG
made & call gn Rl?ﬁ/?? at 8:15 a,m, tg WDC fa'\o?hnna

#202-333-7570 and made a call on 6/26/72 at 3:10 p.m. to
WD(? telephone #202-333- 0920.—-. Yh S Z{ e

/ . 'S

. t ,‘L.‘f, " fe - ,-’ N M CJ ." P m‘.(#
Nt AL

. to who these telephone aibers are 1isted
~ Bureau without delay and take no further action without

"ALL “INFORMATION con'mw
HEREIN IF UNCLASSIFIED ‘
DATE U3l BY;PHm\ oms
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. b) To build erect, construct, Purehia & e .
£:" or own, provide, cstasblish,
CGHV??; }:dﬁ",iﬁf.‘”
o and
1ropm t) dmi ull wther
klnds of property of whatsocever nature, who}hcr real, .’
-‘pertonal or mixed,-or any}interests or rightsithercin
w;thout 1imits a&s to amounts; to buy, sell, azaipu,’
; vey .and_cancel Aiens upon personal propprt) and .

nl1
D\--..- ot

bﬁ astate of every kind end nature whatsoever; to

1. s broker or agent for the purchase, sale, leasing

b and | managemcnt of real? estatc, and the negotiating of

3 .loans thereon; ‘to barrow and -lend money and tfu negotiate . . -
ra loansi to draw,'endorsa, Bécept, discount and deliver ™~

5 .bills of exchanpe;“orcmissorv notes. bonde, debentures,

% and other’ negotiable 1nstruments of vhatsuov, naturﬁ,,f:j'iL

T,

ind:isecure the™samo by WoFtgage on 1fs property or -

8 otherwise, to issue on commission, subscribe ror, ake.

;9, =cquire.#hold, exchange and desal in sharos.'stock' :

0. '

1% authority, individua D0 on i ' o
'3

company and to purchase and acquire any mqrcantile or

Ccommercial business._trade or enterprise pcrmitted by

the laws of the State of.Florida, and to own, hold,; -

operate, maintein, use, sell, or otherwise dispose

' of the same. To’ enter-into or engage in . any such
"business. trade or enterprise. - :

‘. 153 . S

=,

CREY.

[ ———

d) " To make and carry out contracts for buildu

{2 ing, erecting, improving and repairing buildings, -~

! structures, improvements, warehouses, docks, bridges,

11 ; bulkheads, seca walls, fills and structures of every kind,

5 end nature whatscever; to build; construct or repair

6 roads, bridges, wharves, sea walls, sidewslks, ditches,

e drains, bulkhesds and in connection therewith, to use

1: eny sppliance or sppliances, dredge or equipment of

15 whatsoever nature for the purpose of so doing; to carry

1 B on in any and all of its respective branches and the

1 business of general contracting; {0 own and operate private

12 -and commercial boats, boat lines, bridges snd dredges;

i3 to make, deepen or widen channcls or canals: to fill in

4 . low ground, to buy, sell, manufacture, trade and decal in -

b5 machinery, tools, and in steel, iron, plaster, grenite, ™

16 implements, stone, brick, lumber, shell, sand and every

" - kind of building material and supplies whatsoever; to

is make all manner of river and harbor improvements; teo

19 engage in the building and repsiring of vessels, ships,

Eg . “boats, crafta and to do 511 manncr of marino cnn!truction.y¥.
3l s B - . = L e . .
52 .e} To cn(a¢a in tho sales and commission

2 business in the repres~cntation of lactoricr, wholesalers

e . . and buﬁinessns whfrh reguire ‘the.use and eorvices of a ;
5 - maleg and con dons ageney; sk 1o do all o ihings! R
6 ""'nrccssurv in connoction with the operation of.p snln: and i
3: . . i cOommission afency; as. . well as to engage -ipother similar g :
!ﬁ-ﬂ“ T 7Vsnd nliied ‘busincsses incidental to a sales snd commission @/

: ageHC). as.well as te engage in’ othgr aimilar Irulltnd

’
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TICLES OF INCORPORATION™ ™ —.

AMERITAS, INC.,

WE, the undersigned subscribers hercby associale ourscives %

together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the statutes of the -

State of Florida providing for the formationof a corporation for profit, with

the powe.r's, rights, privileges and immunities hereinafter mentioned, and

we hercby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of State

of Florida this Articles of Incorporation; and to that end we do, ac:'g'urth: s
D - ’ “a N ST o — B 3

o

I L1

ce » 2
i ' Lo : Eg Ted
ARTICLE 1. B0

ho—.————-—-—-——-—— -
- R 5 =
The name of this corporation is: "I 4
- Sa o
AMERITAS, INC.,  ~ 2x .7
, =T e

ARTICLE I1.

The specifi & business Lo be transacted by this corporation is:
. To engage in the business of: real estate, constiruction, .-
supply, research, development and sales advisors and consultants; to e

promote and organize condominiums and other real estate projecie; t-
promote and organize business ventures; to publish AMERITAS NEWS.

The gencral character of the business to be transacted by this

corporation is:

a) To acquire, by purchase, lease, manufacture, or other-.;
wise dny personal property deemed necessary or useful in the equipment,
furnishing, improvement, development or management of any property, real
or personal, at any time owned, held, or eccupied by the corporation, and tc
invest, trade, and deal in any personal property deemed beneficial to the
corporation, and to lease, rent, encumber or dispose of any personal proper

ty at any time owned or held by the corporation,

- .
7 -
!
7 . B 2‘ 10
™ - - « !
. -

| 5 - .
. //f;/((r/.f[ -4:.';-’9-;'? :

r
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LS

hu:?;ln(,'-.'-(‘e inctdentad - to]
whildy reid ageney will npc rule hntll 1;11h1n mld 'w}* 011
'ln,fontunontul linits uf thu Unx;od'statc of America

A
' h"ff_ ) To own, cnnduct S aperaty and muin
store or storoes or tll-tribullou centers, warchous
lofis, lots, storasge ceniers or ather outleta I
purpose of manufscturing, making, buying, solli
otherwise dealing in building supplies and cquip

incidental to the con%tructlon b“bl“OSS

g) Geuerally, to makn and pcrform con
of any Xind and description, and for tho purpos
attaining any of the objects of the co:poration Lq
and perform any other act or things, and to exnre
and all powers which a co-partnership or natural
could do and excrcise, and which are now, or hereal
may be authorxzcd by law and generally do and

Cn
UL

- ARTICLE IV

The smount.of capital with hh1ch this’ c6?ﬁ§?§¥i

shall begin business shall be no less than FIVE HUNDRED s
(£500.00) DOLLARS, .

ARTICLE V,

: principa lace of business ‘i; rn:_ia--
rat:.ou shall be at 100 Biscaync Tower - Suite 612, Miam mi, Flor;da,,
with the privilege of haviug branch offices withi ad
without the State of Florida.

" The principal place of business of &aid-

ARTICLE V1

ARTICLE VI1

The names and post office addresses of the first

-y p— O W Ty A
Board of Directors of the corperation, who shall hold ks

office Tor the first year, ovi until]l successors are chogat
shall beg )

.-"‘- t R
MIGUEL A, SUAREZ - 100 Biscayne Tower - 61z ~ .Direct

Misnmad, ]_:-Iuridit, 33132

MARTA E. PALOMO IDO Blscaync 'I‘owcr - 612 Dirbc.lo‘i" !
- ~Miami, I-‘lorrth-'ﬂnz T e &




R L - e " Director
e MARI.A E. RIOSﬁ--— - 100 Biscayne Tower - Suifé 612 .. = -
e Miami, Florida, 3313z

b The number of directors of this corpo
-shal.l be not lesa than three {3).

President, Vice-President and Secretary- ‘I‘reasurer ‘who
shall hold office until their successors are elected or:
appointed or have qualified are:

PRESIDENT = . MARTA E. PALOMO " 100 Blscaynm'rq ¥ Bull
) ’ T : M:amx. Flonda, 33122

* TREASURER MARTA E. PALOMO "'1oo'si'sc'ayne"row S
o Miami, Florida, 33132‘.

F' L '~ SECRETARY MARIA E. RIOS 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612
g ) Miami, Flonda, 33132 - oy

Ll A—ﬂ-u*" e

ARTICLE X

The names and post office addresses of ,pach
subscriber are:

JOSE R. GARCIGA 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612
Miami, Florida, 33132 ¢

. MARIA E. RIOS 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612
- ' . Miami, Florida, 33132

. MARTA E. PALOMO 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612
‘ Miarm:i, Florida, 33132
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hercunto set our harfls and

gpals, and ckmowledged to be filed in the‘ofﬁc jl thcﬁecretary,p{ State the™”
Qeﬂ‘cgmng Articles of Incorporation, t this .- day of ’,//f/,// e,

9_(_'___.

NN

G W®

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

BEF‘ORE ME, the undersigned authonty, duly anthorized to
a.dm:mter oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared :

JOSE R, GARCIGA, MARIA E, RIOS and MARTA E. PALOMO,

and each severally acknowledged before me that they signed the foregoing
Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein expressed. ‘

. W}’II‘}ESS my hand and offtcial s at anmx. Dade County,
Florida, this 7. day of //‘: ///
el ST CF FLORSA AT LOTSE

A
m e no rm iy Eaerdbe Lo lE, 1973 %:///
i

Lo 600 T Jamed Vs Bida Librmnnsl
- . Wu_@g,_.szatﬂf_}“londa at Larpe
B o . .




DIRECTONS. (THREE (3) required by law)
_ © T U NAME

e I

WILLIAM ALEXANDER

7

s o A8

M de A= AR EB L
e wr W e e b

JIECTOR DE TARA
ALUERTO_CARRICARTE

TN

e -

)
)
x4

{(MUST [E SICNED BY DESICNATED ACE.}'f)
/
iaving Tiecn named to arcept service of pricess for the above stated chrporat;
ceertificate, § herdy ateepl to .M. in l!:u wp .mt}. and agree o mmply)nlh HINE
h\p!m.‘; open said ui‘“-‘- -

ACKNOWLEDCEMINT:

'_-! ___mu_ul._u ";\ RRTyS .\u..m,ey' postow behreien cofpatationsg it thereaftes
S RN O dpa lhd!l]’fd s ollll.ﬂ- atid o dEHEVIONs, .

[ . i ks
Elitg Lwa, Y200 1T
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'1 Refer (o This Numbers Thls refurn i due
in Al Corrcspundvnce Coendufyd
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1955
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- e i | ) Hir‘:;m.'n;' Towe -" it :’ e
lﬂemdem Agcn! Name) : (Add%i L=t A2
1t inactive,
?. ‘Lns‘! meetlng of Direcfors 5 setivity

M e B Corporation Aclive? __ . _ 9. inactivity began
‘_! 0. Inactive. will corporation If foreign corporation, .. . ..,

T Month - Day - Yeary (\ﬂ or \o) (Month - Da: Yeary -
in business in the foture? 1. Date ‘Inr.tr'porxtod * 'ttt . 12.Date Quatificd in Fia,
1Yes or No) TiMant “-anl Q “(Month - 1Ay

TOLLI Autnu.l ized Capital Stock: YA Qutstanding (';‘.pil.n! Stock: (i:iuml) el

w

3 3 2T : !
’ L o 2 [Xala) b S
14 D ST 1 $ lh—u'-:nnTi L e $ ks ...:P $ e A1 L 02
15 |- ‘ . 3 I
iﬁ : T e ux-:nl! .H.._g...__.l,==. L
- M T .
g - B Ly R e L el L. . L UM S Rkaris siihond B BT Hal rkdee) - LT T Tl e et ;
Amnunt of tax 1 ) . . - !
10 Duc $ — ek ___ | t@)yTotal (a) & (b)+(¢) SRR | PYSITIUIOT SERaey LR
! Less Credit ' : - . .
[t :_Mcmo if any $ A I forcign corponhon give amounf. H
b3 Penalty and Interest HE 19. of capitil emplayed in Florida. $ ' I
iy e [ -
LB _:““_ m»!r.ur:nm.s; e Rt 2 I dereien corporation, pive the number
5 “Amicant of tax romitted’ v H 0. of ulnu'- inw lmh your do blhme:s —— e
g- with this return | R DR e e E ’
\\ e, tllo unrlr't'r.wnod reruf\' 11'0 ahove stutement of f'\ch to lw t,ryo and eovredd ws ~]nm n h\- aur l)oo %A,
. Lo ..f : X e

STATEOF ot
(‘Ol\\"'l"& OF- RO

Per. mm*llrnplwmwf beforema ;
'\\'lao dvmmm aned savs that be executed this u‘mru,m f,.,- and in behall of s'ud PUI‘l‘O!-!lIOh :md
-llml tim :lnh-m--nl T.umn eenfrined Qs tepe sl PRI L the Deat of Bic ] powdedog Dl holin?,

q\\ orn Jul_.gml snhmnlml before i lhm
e A Ay and B

T

...,nllu..

. send Ongmnl {with_ Remiltonce) TO FLORIDA. Ru‘;NUE COMMISSION ’TALLAHKSSEE, ﬂ.ompA NS
"'"-m.mn“" I Send First copy to Sécretary of Slnl!. Iallahcswe, Florida

(SEE INSTEUCHONS ON BACK
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R . o - - E ‘

e STATE OF FLORIDA '
.. DEPARTMENT OF srATg)m.,".

i i
"-; . 1 TR T T T - _“ T S
‘ Ccmfuco!e Dcsﬁnuhng Place of Busincss or Domicile for the Service of Procys Withm Thns Slalc, Nommg

iR it T T D

. Agcnt Upon Whom Served nnd Nomcl and Addresses of !he Oﬂucerl and Due:lnrs
ot psmanee of Chapter 38,090, Flaida Statutes, the Tollow hn., s submitted, in compliance \nl'h :.ud \t.
0" Firte—That __ BARKER ASSOCYATES, INC, : e
(2 a curpornfion dui) miganized and existing under the faws of the State of _FLORIBA i
3 :
4 - with its principal office, as Indicated in the .mlcks nf incorpor.:l:on at City of _M'igh_n_.&ﬂww*m*_w, o
:z (-mmlv of DADE i P Stnte of _FLORIDA
‘: h.n nanud MIGUFL A, SUA-REZ s
It -
g Jocated at ﬁﬁm_ﬁm_smm&m.z 201, *
. T A Steeet nddteﬂ and number of building. P. ©. Box address not uu:tpu'ble) -
3 ST TR ' L
!2 (..ll} of MIA-MI , County of —_DADFE e 'é
13 - = R R
4 . St.m ol Fiurld v, as its ngt.nt to m:u: service of pmccas within this state. - .. . - ’;‘-_“_ =
5 . e .p A S . e - -._p‘ w
16  OFFICERS: AFFI.\’ TITLES: © -+ . nm
7 NAME o . . SPECIFIC. ADDRESS,
[ 8 . : . -n
9 " -
'0 BERNARD L. BARKER Pres./['l‘res. 522‘1 N.W. 41;11.&1‘_&91_.11.‘1_?:115,1_“19 _da.,
Il MIGUEL A. SUAREZ Sec. 955 S.._lst Street,Miaml,Florida—
3
4 -
55
13 . ;
i -
‘8 . . - - B -
b9 BIRECTORS: (THREE {3) roquired by law) oo CORR
}01‘ ] NAME ) rea y SPECIFIC ADDRESS
‘2‘. T TLR P A e - T o
37> _BERNARD L. BARKEI
1
}s
6
)7
13
iy — - B
o
1
77 jﬁfﬂ—-%ﬂ/ < Ié&
3 { Corporate Olficery
n; :\(.}.\U\\LLDGL\IL\I (MUST BE SIC\LD m DESIGNATED AGL\T) )
EE Having heen named o aceent service of prness for fhe above stated :nrpnr'\tmn n! phco dt(nt: :l in phis

certifivate, 1 bercly aveept to act in this capacaty, wml azive te comply with ke Pm\.muu,n[ 2 ‘./(xnl:m\ to
'8, lm.pmg apen said ulfacc

.a‘*‘ Lam ] - o . ,Wr X (Ih.»dm! A;.-nl) . T

Tt an mecessary o Bile s ceen fu are withan tharts dass afller lnlm,‘ Certiliwnte W Ingerporation, as tn donestic Corporations and
within thurdy davs atier issaance of permet o fiaergn ¢ ofpew 3ion s Jend lhrtvﬂﬂ' when :mpmllmn hl\ changed its place of husi-
1w mess oy wpent or dlianged s sfbicees mnd ne directnre, >

=

Filing Yoo, 8200 N
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! ’. f-lsl meeting of Directons g f L 7 ; B. Corparation Active |

) Monh Dy ¥ran e P

3 If inactive. will cerporation ! . Ir fnrmgn enr

! -begin business inothe futere? __ 7YY Date Ineorporated 12.Date Qualdijiv

1! N N TR T

+ H Tua) Authorized Capital Stock: 14, Ouwstanding Clpllai blucli: (issued)

! D $ / h ia) Nl ey

E ) 1%, sl charr with par valoes WFar vaher b 7] vi Wl hsirs wiih par sadur) Aar salur eark)

3 i . L B

¥ $ 2 !

- e o chares wath paz vatues wl%ar vabue em bt % ot ahates wrth gt valaed Wat valur 2orki
3 . (e T )

H (Nir # <haren s il par o ramindl s ahit YN o destin gt gt o aveer] lues

} Amountoftax o . . : . e

: < " Due $ S — =1 {h Toral {a) + (b) + () - $

8 2 Less Credin * I .

‘ ' Mema if am 1 |r fireign eorporating, ;_nv amonnt

83 Ponahy and Tuzeree . i 19, . --.;nml eapliovedd e Flocada,

[ istructiog- B : If Foreign oo vation, give the numlu-r

§ 3 Amount of 1ax remitted N 20.u Stales i which you du buxiness.

i’ with this return !

t l“ e the wndersigned, centily the aliose statement uf facts 1o be true amd vorrect ax slhown My Jour bouks
“' - y ,/ 1,_;.:- ‘.c" J_.—r_
. ; ] B H\Ti'n. ralent or Vel reeidint Aljent: .

f, STATEOF __ . - *' ' )

[; COLNTY OF __ g L

1 Petsanally sppeared Defore me e L . ,
voo Wl depoases and s har B eveeutiad e centifioans G wie! i il of ~ail vorputation and llul ﬂl(‘ slay
: ; et beress contained is e and coreet 1 the baest of his Lnuv.i:-d;:t- and belief. o

E 3 Sworn to amd subierilied betore me this i — d.n B

i . TS " e

L tNutary Seal; . . — ."iu:nalmr ol Narary taking wrksuen bdgsiornt
3 D108 Sond Origino! {with Remittance) TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, TALLAMASS £, n.blum
b ciiim v w  —._ Send ﬁrst Copy e The Japarmant of SIoIn,?dlnhuluo. Florido

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS OK BACK OF LAST COPYI
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: ‘he und"ersigned subscribers to thesc ar*icles 0[ mcorpo: af:on, cach a nati
erson competent to contract, hereby associate themselves togelher to form &
orporatmn unde the 1 ws of the Statc of Flori

BARK ER ASSOCIATES INC
i SECTION‘ 2 01 CAPITAL STOCK The maximum number of shure%‘of pa'r_
ommon, of non par common and of preferred sfock, and of every kind, ;ﬂass gr serics

{ cach, \fnth theu- distmghishing characteristicu and the par value of all sharcs havmg%

"Fi?i

_4 01 TERM OF EXISTENCE. This corpo_ atton

i

-

SECTION 5, 01 ADDRESS. The Initial post office address of the prmc1pal office

5
- of this corporation in the State of Florida is; 2301 N.W. 7th Street, Miami, Florida.gy

oard of Directors may from tirde to time move the principal ofhce lo any ct
] address in Florida, - - . . . o

o
o)

r»;pr; ':'!‘:H*-':T‘ et

’ " SECTION 6.0} DIRECTORS This corporation shall ha\e one dxrec;or, m tially
il:I"he pumnber of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by by- lawa
“;.#dopted by the stockholders, : i
ﬁf‘_ :

[

SECTION 7,01 INITIAL DIRECTOR, The name and post office address of the’

§"
me mber of the first Board of Directer is:

e g —.,..-

v NAME ADDRESS

N ‘ o
T BERNARD L. BARKER 5229 N, W. 4th Street, Miami, Florida, . ...
'y - _
;,3“, SECTION 8,01 SUBSCRIBERS. The name and post office addrcsscs of each e

ubscnber of thcse arncles of incorpeoration are;

vy e

R

NAME ADDRESS

MARTA E. PALOMO ,'_ 955 S, W.Firat Street, Suite

J\h.mu, b mn(n. 35130




SIZCTIO\J 9.02 To condQ bu intss in onc or more othj in the Stnte o{ S
Flor1da. S 7 e L . {
|

: SFCTION 10 Ol AMLNDMENT. These articles of mcorpora(ion may be
amended in th&:manner provided by law,-EveTy Tamendment shall be approved by the,
Board of Dired#érs, propesed by them to the stockholders, and approved ata stock- -
bglders meetghg) by majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the

‘"‘&irectors ‘and all The stockholders sipn a written statermeént mamfestmg their intention _
that a certam amendment of these artlcles of mcorporauon be made. - i

FAE

Dl @ 2l datd

“the & Btate and county named ahove to take acknowledgmenta, personally appeared

A A T YIAT AN Yiine— b ha tha narann Aannvihed oe oo

ibseribexin and . o

P"'O“U -3 J'O'Ul’ﬂ“w‘ul o

“NOTARY PUBLIC _ . .-

-t
Not Public — State Al LAt 1.l.\‘g3 d
Bor:;:l Dy: American fMlan? o Teairance Comp:nr
Py Commiseivn Lapires: 1o YRSk :
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o - - 6/30/72

- Dele of tronscription

Mrs. JOL MENYARD, Corporation Records, Florida
Secretary of State Office, made available their file pertaining
to the following corporations, which contained the following
information:

Ameritas, Inc., was issued charter #3-44280 and =

. was filed April 8, 1969, MIGUEL A, SUAREX, Attorney, Miami,-

r/J Florida. The nature of the business was shown as real estate
transactions and to publish Ameritas News. Authorized stock

fﬁa was listed as 500 shares at $1.00 par value and beglnnlng

g ! capital to be not less than $500, The principal office of

the business was designated as 100 Biscayne Tower, Suite 612,

Miami, Florida, and the Tirst directors of the corporation were
shown as MIGUEL A. SUAREZ, MARTA E. PALOMO and MARIA E., RIOS.
4 The officers of the corporation were listed as PALOMO as
president and treasurer and RIOS as secretary. Subscribers
to stock and the incorporators are shown as JOSE R.GARCIGA,
MARIA E. RIOS and MARTA E. PALOMO. Addresses for all of the
officers, directors, subscribers, and incorporators was shown
as 100 Biscayne Towers, Suite 612, Miami, Florida. o

¥

A>residont Agent s certificate was filed in

~August 1869, ;1st1ng one WILLIAM 'ALEXANDER as resident agcent.
and al © as president. Vice president was shewn as MIGUEL A,

SUANLZL, treasurer tas HECTOR DE LARA, and secretary as ALENITO
CARRICARTE. The directors named on this certificatc were

ALEYANDCR, DE LARA, and CARRICARTE. All officers, directors,

and resident agents's address was shown as 100 Blscayne
Boulevard, Miami, Florida.

T NG T

|

Corporation report for the year 1969 was filed

January 21, 1970, listing the nature of the businecs as real
estate development, showing the same principal office and the
same officers and directors as shown on the resident agent's
certificate. MIGULL A. SUAREZ is shown as re51dent agent,.and
all officers, dircctors, and resident agent's address is sheun
as 130 Biscayne Tower, Suite 612. Outstanding capital stock is
* shoun as 500 shares at $§1.00 par value for $500 and amount of
tax paid was $5.00 plus penalty and interest of $§ .30 for a

A
.

IWFWMP‘

L total of $5.30.
) Interverwed 6/23/72 Tallahassee, Florida JK 139-67
] e F,“'  J /_ )
2 .
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[ S-S |

. Miami, Florida. .A resident agent's certificate filed on

JX 13%8-67 -

Corporation report for 1971, was filed September 1,
1971, showing the prlnclpal address of the business as
955 St First Street Miami, Florida, and listing MIGUEL A.
SUAREZ as president and director, and TERNA!NDO FREIRE as
sccretary and resident agent. Both listed the same address =

as that shcwn as principal office of the corporation. The
last meeting of directors was shown as August 8, 1970, and

AR e i wasigy T N W

outstanding stock of 500 shares at $1.00 par value for $500. o
The amount of tax due was shown as $20. T g;;;;,;;;g

No record of a corporation was located in the name
of Barker and Assoclates Realty Company; however, one was
located in the name of Barker Associates, Inc., issued S
charter #3-84178 filed on June 15, 1971, Capital stock is

shown as 100 shares of common stock at par value of $5.00 each
with initial capital as beine not less than §500. Ppingipal

Wk wad v A {La » L2 - v""'"b wasiaid YV L $

address of thlS corporation is shown as 2301 NV 7th Street,
Miami, Florida. The nature of the business is given “as

. business of a real estate brcker and the initial director is

shown as BERHARD L. BARKER, 5229 NV Lth Strect, Hlaml, Florida,

..and subscriber to stock.as MARTA E. PALCMO of 955.5W First

Strect, Suite 201, Mluml, Flrvida., PALOMO is also shown as ;
the inacppgratov.' A resiucin. cgent's certiiicate wes filcd on !
February 29, 1972, showing the prznc1mal office at Miami,

Florida. And the re:1dpn? agent as MIGULL A. SUAREZ, 955 Sw

wa aw=iag e o

First Street, Suite 201. BEPNARD L. BARKER is shown as
president, treasurgr, and director, and MIGUEL A. SUAREZ as
secretawy ;

A file was also located on a corporation named
Biarritz Tower, Inc., issued charter #3-47528, which was
originally incorporated on June 8, 1969, by MIGUEL A. SUAREZ
of Miami, Florlda. The specifie bu51ness of this corporatlon 1s .
shoun as enragin~ in the construction of a building; authorized
stock is shown &~ 50 shares at $10 par value with a beginning
capitul of not lugs than $500. The principal place of business
of the corporation is shown as 100 Bisceyns Tower, Suite 612,
Miami, Florida. The directors and officers of the corporation
were shown as ISAK LESHICK, director and president; MIGUEL A.
SUAPRLZ, director and secrectary; JOSE R, GARCIGA as director
and treasurer. The incorporators and subscribers to stogk
are shown as LAWREMCE F. KAINE, MARIA -E. RIOS, and MARTH E.
PALOHO. The address of all of the above dlrectors. officers
and subscribers are shown as 100 Blﬁcayne Tower, Suite 612,




JK 139-67
October 28, 1969 designated MIGUEL A. SUAREZ as resident agent
and the same officers and directors as was listed on the
corporation charter.

This corporaticn.was dissolved in 1971 showing the
corporation tax duc for 1969-70 and 1971 and was reinstated
on Aupust 2, 1971 after payment of back taxes in the amount
of $44.46. Corporation charter at this time for 1971 listed
the general matter of business as construction, the principal
place of business as 955 SW First Street, Suite 201, Miami, -
Florida, and listed MIGUEL A. SUAREZ as president, treasurer,
director, and resident agent; JOSE R. GARCIGA as secretary
and director; and FERNANDO F. FREIRE as a director. The
last meeting of directors was shown as June 9, 1369, and the
outstanding capital stock was shoun as 50 shares at $10 par
value for $500. The amount of tax paid with this report was
shown as $44.46.

- Any sqbpccna'Duces Tecum for the production of any .
abcve récerds in a court of law should be icsued to Mr. RICEAPD

e
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3 TALLATASMEE

4 4. ED STRAUGHN 32304
LS . Encconive Dimecior July 29‘ 1971

- Suarez, Carricarte & Frelre, P. A,

8 955 B. W, Firsi St.

9. | ~-Buite 201

0 Miami, Florida 33130

1

b2

13

P4

5 RE: ©-347528

6 Biarritz Tower Inc.

7 Dissolved - 1971
.Eg RETISTATI ZIT :
£ : ) . e
4y : . K30k T v 30500 e E1a0
12 ) S ‘
be CFFICIAL KECEIPT FOR CORPORATION CAPITAL STOXK TAX
‘2 Name of Corpsoration: Bierritz Tower Inec. .

- o
ia B Amount rece_ived: $LL. L6 ,covering Caplﬁ'l; St5¢
. e ; £
Eg Tox due July 1, 1969 - 1971 ER
' : wx o=

15 B2 o
3 - el Do
a4 :“:?/‘7 -)'f g8 =
Fs B.W, Gaby,”/Chief &n oS
e Capital Stock Tax Bureau ¥
;2 Bx5:_weh

T A1 EGE TAX o

'lj:_ TAX Noted The orginal copy of this receipt should be forwarded to Tl
' Forn ls.0 ¢ the Dorartment of State, The Capltol, Tallahascee, Fler‘da,
AR AR togelher with a fee of 510 00. Upan receiving the fee and
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‘S oo restine, the Departmont of Ttate will dcoue a certificate
ZG A FEE showing the corporation is fully restored.
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g corporation under the staiutes of th
ormation of a corporation for profit,”} :{

nd Smmunities hereinafter mentioned, an

we hereby
of ‘Floridath

fo i

The nam

folE T e R T e
¢ business to be transacted by f‘h;é corporat

- - i A e

o engage in the construction of a buil'd'mg..:

ek BN

ce .t e The geﬂéralchai#ctcr of the business to be transacted by this :'." ]

corporation is: e o “

pe

a) To 'lt'.:‘quirre. by purchase, lease, manufacture, or other- -
wise any personal property deemed necessary or useful in the equipment, . .
furnishing, improvement, devciopment or management of any property, real:
or personal, at apy time owned. held, or occupied by the corporation, and to”
invest, trade, and deal in any personal property deemed beneficial to the =]
corporation, and to leasec, -xent, encumber or dispose of any pé) aonal prop T
ty at any time owned or held by the corporation, T T R

Y

C. I 20.00 -|-
FILING T TiIn0g
DAY FEE__ 200 -1
CoSY s
101 3500

s iy, gl

- EERES E
© YO0 Brateavat Wl « A0l 8
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hrcct, cnnatruct, purehase,
~own, provide, establish’
jdnvelop, scll, convey, lease, "
‘“{mplnvu and othorhihv deal o sl

b) To build

d$~pnsa of recal . eﬁtate and real pruporty and all u|h¢|“
”kiﬂﬁg vapaGFCTty of ‘uﬁtsbl\ul niature, whether roenl,

or mixedy ? suy interests or rights there
imits as tp amounts} to buy.*sa]{ L
qfﬁancelijiens updn personal propert) Tand”

at§  or every kind_and nature whatsdever: to
8 broker or agent for the purchase, sale, lcasing

bgement of resl estate, afd the negotiating of =,

‘t5,borrow and lend money and tou negotiate
; . accept, discount and deliver ) e
1115«0{ mohange, “promissory notes, bonds, debenturrs,_:-f,_xgﬂﬁﬂ'“

rnmminuinﬂ

c) To carry on the business of a holding
ompany and to purchase and acou1re any mercantile or
‘commercial. business, trada or enterprise permitted by -

the laws of the State of Florida, and te own, hold,

operate. maintain, use; sell or otherwise dispose "~ ..~ -
mof the same, .To enter into or engage in any such

3 business, trade or enterprise.

d) “To make and carry out contracts for build—

R ing, erecting, improving and repairing buildings,

77 struetures, improvements, warehouses, docks, bridges,
bulkheads, sea wells, Tills and structures of every kind
and nature whatscever; to build; construct or repair.

.rosds, bridges,; wharves, sea walls, sidewalks, ditches,
drains, bulkheads and in connection thercwith, to use

any appliance or appliances, dredge or equipment of -

. " whatsoever nature for the purpose of so doing; to carry

~ on in any and all of its respective branches and the

- business of general contracting: to own and operate private
and commercial boate, boat lines, bridges and dredges;
to make, deepcn or widen channels or canals; to fill in .
low ground, to buy, sell, manufecture, trade and deal in
machinery, tcols,.and in steel, iron, plaster, granite, -

" dmplements, stone, brick, lumber, shell, sand and every

kind of building material awnd supplies whatsoever; to

make all manner of river and harbor improvements; to -

_engage in the building and pepeairing of vessels, ahips, ="

boats, ‘crafts and to do 51l manner of marine construction.

T W W BT O i A

=i ¢) To engage in the sales and commission . .

husiness iy the repre~cntstion of factories, wholcnblora |
‘and bufincsses which require Lhe Une and ‘gservices of a- o i'
“sales and comaissions aponcy, aud to do all (hingsr~s '
Lo - mecessary in connection with the: operation of » sales and T
9 - : commissiou apency; as well as to ﬂnfdrﬂ in other st¥milar )




inte - 50

o e e e .

C)

e im———— = 4

busigsses incidental tr = -sales and commission agency, T
whichggaid agency will operate both within and without

the c&ntinchlal limits of the tnited States of Americal

' £) Té own, conhiet, operate and maintain a
atore or stores or distributjion centers, warehouses,’ P
lafts, lots, slorage centers or ather autlets for the,

purpese of manufacturing, making, buying, selling and,
nilherwise dealing in huilding supplies and equipment °

incidental te. the, construction business.

-

A e o e -

e o v P B B g .
. . ) Generally, to make and perform contracts =7
of any Kind and description, and for thec purpose of =
stiaining any of the objects af the corporation, to do
and perform any other act ox things, and te exercise any-

C.and all powers whieh a co-partucrship or natural person
could do and exercise, and which are now, or hercafter .

may be authorized by law, and generally do and perform
any and all things unecessary or incidental to the per-
forming or carrying out of the powers hereinabove . .~

specifically dele; ) .
o R

¢gated or implied
«§£::1 be divided ~

o,
.. The stock of this corporation
shares of stock, $10.00par value,

ARTICLE IJXT

ARTICLE IV

amount of capital with which this corporation

' [}
shall be,iZ‘;usiness shall be no less than FIVE HUNDRED
{$500.007] DOLLARS. _

ARTICLE V.
The prinecipal place of businfss of said corpo~
ration shall be at 100 Biscayne Tower= Suite 612, Miami, Florida, 33132,
with the privilege of haviug branch offices within and

_without the State of Florida.

This corporation shall have perpetual existence. .

AUTICLE VIZ

The unamns and pest office addresses aof the first

Board of Rirectors of the corporation, whe shall hold >
office for the first year, or until successors are chosen,
T AR R

shiall Does

ISAK LESNICK .« 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 12 Director
‘ ' __Miami, Florida, 33132 T e e
o | P A
MIGUEYL A, SUAREZ —~100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612 Dircctor

Miami, TFlorida, 33132
. sg’ . o :




e

FhAUN~TR® JANawN

JO‘éE R: GARCIGA

‘.M'

Y

100 Blscayne Towex - 5ul ¢
:a.mi. Flonda., 33132

« The nurnber of directors of‘tifr
shall be not less then three (3) -

' ARTICLE IX

" e e
The names and post office addressea of
President, Vice-President and Secretary-Treasurer,
shall hold office until their ‘successors are elec
eppointed or have qualiﬂed are? Co g

. ISAK \LES”NI_CK o

PRESIDENT _ ek
SECRETARY MIGUEL A, SUAREZ 100 Blscayne “i‘qower
: Miami, Florida, 33132 -
TREASURER JOSE R. GARCIGA ~100 Bxscayne Tower - 612
) - _ M1am1, Fl ndag 3313_2.

"ARTICLE X

The names aund post office sddresses of
subscriber are: . B
LAWRENCE F. KAINE 100 Biscayne Tower - Sune

. /Mtaml, Florida, 33132.

-

MARIA E, RIOS ' 100 Biscayne Tower - Suite 612
Miami, Florida, 33132 RERE

‘MARTA E. PALOMO L 100 Biscayne Tower *
Miami, Florida, 33132

[
-
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i e T —— T -

T ik — = D e o

T IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have heFeunte set our hands and

owledged to be filed in the office of the Sccretaryof State the

forcpoing Articles ot Incorporagion, this - 18th day of __ April _ L.
. e o o

1969 .

4

E: .
scals. and ackn

Sfi‘A‘f;'[-:- OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE ' N

ned authority, duly autho rized to .
personally appeared : -
RTA E. PALOMO,

BEFORE ME, the undersig
r oaths and take acknowledgments,

adminite
AINE, MARIA E. RIOS and MA

LAWRENCE F. K

ledged before me that they signed the foregoing
he purposes therein expressed,

Dade County
69

and each severally acknow
- Articles of Incorporation for t

official seal at Miami,

' . WITNESS my hand and
Florida, this _18th day of April .

S U s
PRI R TR S P ST . 1‘)3 <« ! .
. Clain.di ;?%ta,- Public. State of




S L

.7 ~TATE OF FLORIDA

S g OFFICE
_SECRETARY OF STATE

Florida
Miami

Florida

._;'sh_ﬂt‘ of

100 Biscayne 'l‘ower— Suite 612
b - {Street address and nuinber of huikling, P, O. Box address not swcepts ible)

Dade

, County of

,AFFIX TITLES:
JNAME . . -

JISAK LESNICK  :President - 100 Biscayne Tower—-Suite 612,Miami,Fla

 MIGUEL, A. SUAREZ __ Secretary ° 100 Biscayne Tower-Suite 612, Miami,Fla

JOSE R. GARCIGA _ Treasurer " e , 7 , e
DIRLCTOHS {THREE (3) required by .m) .
- NAME . SPECIFIC ADDRESS

100 Biscayne Tower=Suite 617, Miami,Florida

1SAK LESNICK

MIGUEL A. SUAREZ 100. Bi=cayne Tower=Suite 612,Minmi.,Florida“

JOSE R, GARCIGA - — 100 Biscayne Tover-Suite 612,Miani,Florida
v , h B
Yo BEA
' By... \\l Ap s e e

(Coipuatate O u)

: ' o -
{\IUST RE SIC\I‘D m' DLSIC.\ -\1 LD J;(:L‘\T)

Al'.l\ \0\\’LLDGL\IL\ :

e

1Ling hoen naowed o acoept service of process bae the als ave sbated Cnirgraiom 'ﬂ placr dmipy uf in
WA ll.lll\l— tn

'u:rhfl(.m. ¥ lierehy aceept 1o aet in this gupacity, and agree w connply with

;’ kupmg open said oflice. I
€, . T ) e . k3 I o I 4 . . R
B s "\
< T T I L
- . o . - - l‘l. b it Aget) - —_—— -
‘ ¢ 7 gL . ;
e aftet fiking e ‘|f-‘/¢ of Inrmpur.ﬂu ", " lu ul--me\llc rlwpﬂ'uhnnt and

"a’w IUis necessary to Ol this certificate within ahinty d

Sh ecipn corpeations] eeiticeesdter Rin'n corpotation s cbatped s place ol Yusis

't_ NEs~ of apchl or Lh anped 1t albicers amd o darecturs,
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5 FD-36 (R ?m 64) ( J '
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. FBI ,

3 ~ |

. vate: 7/1/72 :

3 Transmit the following in !

ML {Type in plarntext or code! :

x —

; vig _ MR HMAIL _ AIRTEL !
. {Przonly) |
e F
TR1 TO: P SAC, WFO (139-166)

.  FROM: SAC, JACKSONVILLE (139-67) (P)
T N A ;
giﬁ; SUBJECT: BERNARD L. BARKER, aka;

VIRGILIO R. GONZALES, aka;

EUGENIO ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CREAGA, aka;
FRANK ANTHONY FIORINI, aka;

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS,
WATERGATE APARTMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C.
JUNE 17, 1872

I0OC, MIDEM - MIREP

(00:WFO)

adr

o 2

-

VIRV UN NN ST N N SIS TR S il A S

Re MMtel Bureau, ET AL, 6/22/72;
JKtel Bureau, ET AL, 6/23/72;

Fi |

- Enclosed for WFO are eight copies and to Miami ohe copy
of FD 302 of review of corporation records at Tallahassee, Fla.,
on 6/23/72. Also enclosed for WFO are copies of corporatlon
charter and any corporate reports on file for Ameritas, Inc.;
Barker Associates, Inc.; and Biarritz Tower, Inc.

- -
-~

On 6/23/72, SA JOE MITCHELL, Florida Department of Law
Enforcement, Tallahassee, advised that a check of their indices
failed to show any record of the subjects under their true name or
aliases or any record of Ameritas, Inc., or Barker Assoclates.

Investigation at Jacksonville Division continuing.

@- WFO (Enc.11)>%" | ?9"|_L'lo VEQ

1 - Miami (Info) (139-328) (Enc. 1) S”““’-WMJP?ﬁLmjj:I
2 - Jacksonville D
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED JUL (1972

r[” ------- o

VLW/fmr e
EIN 1 UNCLASSIPIE 4 LA o
BN IS WCASSIIED |y )y o T

I S S -

L]
O P LT - . ] - . . ! /, . '_-.'- * e l..

) ' Ap; I )vad L it Sent _ — M Per .
) : MY 'Specxul A ent 1n "Charge o T ¢ Tew.s.Governm it Printing Officey 1972~ #55.572

PN P P S R NS SRR WY LRV RO
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. 1 - —— . REPORT -~ : ,

L . of the - T

2 YF ( 3

3 - «—FBL—s

? Aln‘_ LABORATORY __ &

2

5 4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

; WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

y Te: SAC, Washington Field Office Date: July 6, 1972

L (139-166) FBIFile No.  139-4089
rg—t Re: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., ET AL; Lab. No. D-72070308L IK
e BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL D-720705090  IK

COMMIITEE HEADQUARTERS, WDC D-720705009 IK

JUNE 17, 1872;
10C; MIDEM - MIREP

pecimens received  from SAC, Washington Field Office 7/3/72

K9 Twenty-two sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
BERNARD L., BARKER

K10 Thirty-two sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
VIRGIRLO R. GONZALES

K11l Forty-five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
EUGENIO ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CREAGA

K12 Thirty-three sheets of paper, thirteen slips of paper,
C and five handwriting sample forms; all bearlng known
handwriting of JAMES WALTER MC CORD JR.

BRI RIS RO RN R B R e e e e e

K13 Twenty- elght sheets of paper bearlng known handwriting
of FRANK ANTHONY FIORINI

Specimen received from SAC, Washington Field Office 7/5/72

¥l D mndanmnrmitoes ~f Jisn emmmomana .-.'h ‘b ‘k -
[ LI By g FRULULUPLITS VI L EAVYET ':L ‘eviiad Wil l\b » Pl UI.UL.UPJ.E::D Wi
page 4 and page 13 of a Certlflcatlon, photocopy of

a note dated 9/13/71, photocopies of page 1, page 2,
page 4, page 5, and page 13 of a Personal History
Statement; all bearing known handwriting of
_EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, JR.

Specimen received from SAC, Miami 7/3/72

AEA Do e oat . TV a [T T,
Yyau KEP .L‘.:L( dllon car a OI tne onu nebieau
nar

in the name "George F. Leo

= e

a
d’

Results of the examination:

B N T S S v Sy~ JVCRT TIIP R

bd
It was determined that the Frank Carter signatures
on specimens Q13, Q28, Q33, and Qc40 were prepared by '
. BERNARD L. BARK}R the writer of soecxmens K2 and K3,

[ N e
[ SR . .

¢ o Page 1 . .."..U.‘- \ -.f B :_'-. ’ ‘ . . .! * :f -:"U- .:"J :



b |
k.
-~
]
-
}
|
/

1

2 .

k) . A

4 ST

5 p

8 ! It was determined that the McCord signature on b
9 * @gpecimen Q5 was prepared by JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.,

10 . “the writer of specimens K6 and K12,

It was determined that the Valdes signatures on
specimens Q3, Q23, Q35, and Qc4l were prepared by EUSENIO !
ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CREAGA, the writer of specimens K3 and 3
K1l.

It was determined that the Di Alberto signatures
- on specimens Q2, Q12, Q25, Q37, and Q38 were prepared by
FRANK ANTHONY FIORINI, the writer of specimens K5 and K13,

Because of insufficient comparable writing or ‘

because of the presence of divergent characteristics in N

the known and questioned writings, other uritings on

specimens Q1 through Q50 were not identified with known

writings of BERNARD L. BARKER, VIRGIRLO R, GONZALES,

EUGENIO ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CREAGA, JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.,

FRANK ANTHONY FIORINI, EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, JR,, or GEORGE

GORDON LIDDY. ‘ o e T Ty -
Teroocwron o T -Speeimens K9 thriough K13 are returned herewith,
Specimen Kclb and photographs of specimens K9 through K13
and Q50 have been retained,

o

5
4
¥
]

oA
¥

52 o .Page'2
54 B A _,D-7207_030_8.l- IK P <. . ' e AT . ‘5 . I:_.. ,-\-.‘.'. '_. -, R 'I‘-_ LT
$5 , D-72070508H  TX o S ' ?
56 ' D=720705003 1K '
c -
-, Toleml el LA e LT e e L e g R e s e Wit oy
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¢ EBI—
e \ febt . LABQORATORY _ &
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
- Date: July 6, 1972 i
To: ~ SAC, Washington Field Office
(139-166)
From: Director, FBI
FBI File No. 139-4089
"¢ JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., ET AL;
BURGLARY, DEMOCRATI{ NATIONAL Leb.Ne-  p.720703081
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, WDC D~-720705090
JUNE 17, 1872; D~-720705009
I0C; MIDEM - MIREP

00: Washington Field Office

Examinetion requested by:

Reference: -
Examination reguested:

Remarks:

Washington Field Office - Miami
Airtels 7/3/72 = 7/5/72 = 6/29/72

Document - Fingerprint .. . ... 3

Specimen Q50 will be treated for
The result of that examination and the disp

latent fingerprints, *
document will be furnished by a separate re

osition of this
port. S

Although a definite conclusion was not reached
because of the highly distorted nature of the writings L
involved, significant characteristics noted as the result of -

3 3 s A B e et
such examination as could b

¢ made strongly suggest that the
Raul Godoy signatures on specimens Qu, Q27, Q3u, and Q39 were .
probably prepared by VIRGIRLO R, GONZALES, the writer of ‘

specimens K4 and Ki0, N ’Qlﬁ{;{:
g6 W0

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE

L .

1
=
{-z4

e W‘—""'H‘ R
2) (2 Lab report)

- v

4 T TN EHED . essoromec ™

PACE (S) INFORMATICN IN \ F?;?,f'[f;f{, _______________ LED,...ore e }
NVESTIGATIVE REPORT 1} Jub 1972
S -y -y 10 .j'y{r'-‘f.l:

Enclosures (7) (K9-K13, 2 Lab report)
2 -'Miami (139-328) Enclosures (

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE . ' e
{1t g : - S B



i
2
3
4
5
6
7
g
9

Sipgnificant characteristics also indicate that
the Howard signatures on specimens Q46, QuB8, Q49 were
probably prepared by EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, JR., the writer

of specimen Kclk.

N
. F
éa?e 2 . i | . S : :
D-7207030¢€2 IK y : . . i
.D=720705090 IK . _ ‘ -

" D-720705009 IK o B
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Date: 7/7/72 '
Tzanemit the following in PLAINTEXT
o (Type in plaintext or code 1|
Vio TELETYPE IMMEDIATE ,'
{Priority) T
e LCXS
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR (139-4089) ,20%/0 AN/
SACS, ALBANY (139-65) w2/%s 04
LOS ANGELES (139-306) ,a/5%, "0, 1)
FROM: SAC, WFO (139-166) (P)

JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; ET AL; BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, WASHINGTON, D.C., JUNE SEVENTEEN

SEVENTY_TWO, T0C, 00:WFO.

PO Cea?_.. -
RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JULY SIX LAST.

) FOR INFORMATION OF ALBANY, ONE OF THE KNOWN ALIASES OF

SUBJECT MC CORD IS EDWARD J, WARREN, INFORMATION FROM LOS

ON HOTEL, BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA. WARREN'S !?W YORK
- 2744
ORS LICENSE WAS NUMBER W ZERO ONE SIX E/I SEVEN FIVE THXEE

_SEVEN TWO SIX SIX SiX FOUR EIGHT THREE DASH ONE EIGHT.
_ \.

N, SiVENTY-

f




ot D I N B L N

L

(VLR Y VIR LRV, ) "
U\mhu!\a;q.,l
i

NG Y, )
O -

VA
T Q

FbD-3

S ot

¢

e -

Transmit the following in

ov. 8-22-84; - 7 : - -
i €
Lo
FBI

Date:

{Type in plasntext or code!

" IF EDWARD J. WARREN, GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, GEORGE LEONARD OR"

{Priority)

WFO 139-166
PAGE TWO

TWO FOR ENTRY INTO MEXICO. HAMILTON IS ONE ALIAS OF EVERETIE
HOWARD HUNT, /1.
GEORGE GORDON LIDDY HAS KNOWN ALIASES OF GEORGE LEONARD AND

POSSIBLY GEORGE LARIMER.

LEADS. ALBANY 1S REQUESTED TO CONTACT DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR
VEHICLES AND ASCERTAIN IF ABOVE-MENTIONED LICENSE IS VALID.
OBTAIN PERTIQENT Dggﬁlgs ﬁROM THIS RECORD. LOS ANGELES IS

Krivo 18-

REQUESTED TO REGARD MEXICAN TOURIST DEPARTMENT, THREE ONE ZERO

SIX WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, AND DETERMINE

GEORGE LARIMER MADE APPLICATION FOR VISA SIMILAR TO HAMILTON?s; *

]

Approved: _ . Sent ' M Per ' - ! : \_'

"

Special Agent in Charge &U.S. Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455.574
- . N

’ .. o . . e e
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FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION
FCIPA DCLETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

e Pagctay withheld eatirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, esplain this deletion.

L] Deleted under exemption(s) — with no segregable
material available for release to vou.

£ tnfurnation pertained only to & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

% 3  Documentis) originating with the following govemment agencyliesy __
: e » was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

e e Pagets) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies),
.. as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of avajlability upon mtum of the material to the FBI.

o e

_éﬁ__ Pageals) withheld for the following reason(s):
Lbhté'dugilhlla?: _zfdkiﬁkaapaau
V37 - v68T7~¢ 5 declicre

£) For your information:

Rt~ = R —

hE;

&] The following number is to be used for n,furence regardmg these pages:

TBF (39:Y06869 -2875 (/35’7% 69.’5)

3 ) $.9.8.0.0.0.9.0.6.8.0.¢.0.4.0.9 6.

X
DELETED PAGH(S) §
X
X

i NO DUPLICATION FEE
XKXAXXK FOR THIS PAGE

i XXXNXX XXANEREEXNXNENXNXNXK
XX XXX

;

FRI/DOS
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FD-302 [REY, i1-27-70} ) o o ! .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN\;ESTIGAT!ON

Dats of ranscription 7/5/72

MAUREEN C. DEVLIN, 3207 Q Street, N.W., was inter-

- wlewed by Special Agents of the FBI who identified themselves
as Agents of the FBI and informed her of the nature of the
interview. She was interviewed at the office of the Committee
to Re-Elect the President, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,, and
in the presence of THOMAS JACKSON, Attorney at Law, and PAUL

O'BRIEN, Attorney at Law.

persons a
premises:

ALFRED C. BALDWIN, HOWARD HUNT, DAVID COLSON, DAVID

YOUNG, ALEX BUTTERFIELD, VIRGILIO GONZALES, BERNARD L. BARKER,
JAMES W. MC CORD, EUGENIO R. MARTINEZ, ANGELO F, FIORINI, with
seven other elimination photographs

. _ Hiss DEVLIN advised that she recognized JAMES MC CORD,

as he was in charge of Security at the Committee to Re-Elect

the President. She also recognized DAVID COLSON and DAVID YOUNG,

who she sald she has met and seen at functions outside the

premises of the offices of the Committee to Re-Elect the Presi-
-.  dent. She stated that she recognized no other photographs.

§  Bhe advised she has worked at the Committee to Re-Elect
= the President as Receptionist since February 22, 1972

SIS “¥
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6/30/72 Washington D.C. WFO 139~166¢. 23
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Mr, BERT K. SILVERMAN, was interviewed t his
pIace of employment, 1030 15th Street, Northwest, ‘Suite 168,
telephone number 223-2607.

II'-"-

SILVLRMAN stated he had visited his "in-laws"
in Miami, Florida during the Christmas 1971 holidays.
During thls trip, he visited BOUMAN at Winter Haven, Florida
on a strictly personal basis, sk

"4
A

In the early part of January, 1972, SILVERMAMN made
reservations for BOUMAN at the Hay-Adams Hotel, Washington,
D.C. BOUMAN visited Washington, D.C. for an unknown
purpose and SILVZRMAYN met him once in the tap room at the
Hay-Adams Hotel for a drink. BOUMAY was in the company of

white male but SILVERMAN stated he was completely unable
@ to furnish any descriptive data concerning this individual
K] and 1:omd ‘be unable to identify a photograph '

- o0
CADTTTTR YT OITING

r, -—
SLIPLS) OF

Y PPRATSTAT ACPNCTES

C AFTTY

LV AN stated KOVARD HUNT was unknown to him
and viewed a group of (14) photographs including those
of E. HOWARD HUNT, JENE VALDLS, RAOUL GODOYN, GEORGE I.EONARD'
- ANGELO FRANK FIORINI, FRANK CARTTR, LZDVARD MARTIN and
HL2RLD C. SALUTTN.

AL mron"wru grne e
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Dots ol!rnn;cr!prbn- 7/5/72

¥W. PEYTON GEORGE, employed in the Congressional

Liaison Office for the Secretary of Agriculture, Washington,
D.C., (WDC), was iInterviewed in s Bureau vehicle in the
parking lot at the United States Capitol.

. Mr. GEORGE advised that a call was recelved at

his home on April 26, 1972, from JAMES McCORD, who requested
that GEORGE contact him regarding employment, GEORGE telephonically
contacted McCOKD on April 27, 1572, and was advised by McCORD,
that he had read GEORGE's resumd at the Soclety for Ex-Agents
in New York City and was interested in hiring him for a security
position. GEORGE informed him that the monthly meeting for
ex-agents in the WDC area was being held at HOGATE's Restaurant
on that same date and the meeting would be an ideal place for
further discussion. However, 1McCORD did not show up at the

P meeting. - - . L . et FEACEEEEN D N . . " t -

GEORGE contacted McCORD at his office at The Cormittee |
“ to Re-Elect the President, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,. e
McCORD informed GEORGE that he felt GEOPGE was qualified
to assume the position as Director of Security for a detail
to guard Mrs. MARTHA MITCHELL., Mrs. MITCHELL had expressed
desire to have former FBI agents between age 30-40 years on
—- the detail. McCORD offered a salary of $20,000 per yesr.
GEORGE informed McCORD that he was well satisfied in his
" present position and had eventual plans of practicing law
in WDC. Therefore, the only conditions under which he would -
consider employment would be if he obtained a salary of R
approximately $30,000 per year and a position with the law
firm, Mitchell, Mudece, Rose and Alexander, McCORD advised
that he would arrange & meeting with FRED LARUE,

On April 29, 1972, McCORD, 1ARUE, and GIO2GE net
and discussed details of the proposed position for GEORGE,

5%
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- LARUE advised that GEORGE's salary request was not out of -
line, but LARUE would have to speak to JOHN MITCHELL
concerning the position with Mr., MITCHELL's law firm.

On May 1, 1972, GEORGE was recontacted by McCORD
and was informed that LARUE had eontacted Mr. MITCHELL who

_was leary of the financial arrangements that would arise
gsince GLOT'e salarv weuld prete bly have to be licted ag -

dA e Ly

campaign contributions. McCORD stated he would secure jobs

for GEORGE in McCORD's security consulting firm in order to
bolster GEORGE's salary to the $30,000 figure, GEORGE declined
the offer stating he was happy in his present position, would
not consider the job. IHe suggested former FBI Agents ROBERT
McKENNA and CHUCK ORSI for the job, '

June 16, 1Q77i CEORCE and hig an‘l]}r wvere gi h_

e W wew s - RS AT S WRAA S P A M L A

. . seeing in WDC, and on the spur of the moment, decided to attend
the 8:30 P.M, concert at the Waterfront Amphitheater. On the
way to the ccnecrt, 3t aporox i"tely 2:N0 te 8:15 P,M,, he
stopped at the licward Jchnson's lotor Lodge directly across
from the atergate lictel in crder to purchase an ice cream
ccne for his son, Seated at a stool in the restaurant was

McCORD, who immediately apnroached GEORGE and engaged him in

. . l\v'lnF nnnunv-%aflnn CEORGE conld nnf nfnfn HeCoRlh wag in

. tha .""‘_",fﬁy,.‘of em;vo‘rf the individyals who veré srrested ih'.
the Whtergate. McCORD was cbserved leaving the Hotor ucdge

........

._went somewhere else in the Lodge. R
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Datas of ranscripiion 716!72

Pursuant to the issuance and execution of a subpoena
duces tecum, Mr. BRUCE WEEKS, Security Officer, Chesapeake and
Potomac Telephone Company of Maryland, Wheaton, Maryland,
furnished telephone toll records on file with his company for
Maryland telephone number 301-567-3607 for the period from
December, 1971, through June, 1972. This phone i{s listed to
G. G. LIDDY, 9310 Ivanhoe Road, Oxon Hill, Maryland, 20021.
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Dote of Iranscription 7/5[72

PAUL E. ERTZINGER, Chairman of the Washington
Chapter of the Ex-FBI Agents Soclety, was interviewed at his
residence, 4422 Ellicott Street, N,W., telephone EM3-9203.

ERTZINGER advised that he was contacted by JAMES
W. MC CORD sometime during the first ten days in May, 1972.
MC CORD asked ERTZINGER to furnish several names of ex-FBI
Agents who might be interested in doing security type work
for the Committee for the Re-Election of the President. MC CCRD
told ERTZINGER that the job would require some traveling.
ERTZINGER advised that MC CORD did not actually ask him if he
wanted the job and MC CORD seemed to know that ERTZINGER
would not be interested in a job that involved traveling.
ERTZINGER stated that he was looking for employment, but
did not want to travel. MC CORD indicated that the job
would probably last unti) November, 1972, Salary was not
discussed, however, ERTZINGER laf;er learned that the salary
would be $105 per day. He also heard later that the job
wudld be bodyguard for MARTHA MITCHELL, ERTZINGER told MC CORD
that he would try to thinlt of several people for the job.
The conversation was terminated and ERTZINGER has not heard
from MC CORD since then. ERTZINGER stated that he did not
know MC CORD and this was his only contact with MC CORD.

ERTZINGER thon nvntacted 0 RIN RA

n

.. ERTZINGER then ¢ RRIN BARTLETT, an ex
Agent ‘who now works for Page Communications in Vienna,
Virginia, ERTZINGER knew BARTLETT was interested in
employment and he gave BARTLETT MC CORD's name and telephone
mumber, BARTLETT later called ERTZINGER and told him that
he had met with MC CCRD personally and recommended a couple
of other men for the position offered by MC CCORD,

m T My
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ERTZINGER'S name to MC CORD. MC CORD and LOVE both work in
the same building and see each other occasionally in this
connection,
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